The next matter on the agenda was authorizing the issuance of tax bonds, which she 
explained was the line of credit; whereupon, 

The following resolution was offered by Mr. Hymel and seconded by Pastor Bias: 

RESOLUTION NO. R:25-60 

A resolution giving preliminary approval to the issuance of not 
to exceed Three Million One Hundred Thousand Dollars 
($3,100,000) of Limited Tax Bonds of the City of Morgan City, 
State of Louisiana; and providing for other matters in 
connection therewith. 

WHEREAS, the City of Morgan City, State of Louisiana (the "Issuer"), is now 

receiving revenues derived from the levy and collection of a special tax of 16.07 mills (such 
rate being subject to adjustment from time to time due to reassessment) which the Issuer is 
authorized to impose and collect each year (the "Tax"); and 

WHEREAS, the Issuer desires to incur debt and issue not to exceed Three Million 
One Hundred Thousand Dollars ($3,100,000) of its Limited Tax Bonds (the "Bonds"), in the 
manner authorized and provided by Part II of Chapter 4 of Subtitle II of Title 39 of the 
Louisiana Revised Statutes of 1950, as amended, and other constitutional and statutory 
authority, for the purpose of (i) paying any costs associated with the demolition,